Augsburg College (2-5-1, 5-10-1) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (5-1-2, 9-2-3)

10/18/2005 at St. Peter, MN (Gustie Soccer Field)

Date: 10/18/2005 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Gustie Soccer Field Augsburg College o o o
Officials: Referee, Steve Clark Asst. Referee, Jim Hersh Rick Gustavus Adolphus 2 1 3
Baredzitc
Augsburg College 0 Gustavus Adolphus 3
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Evan Fuhs 0 0O 0 O 90 3 Chris Pinahs 0 0o 0 1 31
4 Andrew Connor 0 0O 0 O 31 6 Jeffrey Johnson 0 0O 0 1 26
5 Ryan Kitzman 0 0O 0 O 2 9 Jordan Iblings 1 1 1 0 90
7 Geoff Johnson 0 0O 0 O 90 10 Bobby Kroog 5 2 2 0 85
8 Aaron Riedel 0 0O 0 O 90 12 Ben Heupel 1 1 0 O 90
10 Ryley Teske 0 0O 0 O 31 13 Sam Barthell 0 0O 0 O 86
12 Andrew Seidel 1 1 0 O 87 20 Jon Astry 1 1 0 O 82
14 Alec Rabine 0 0O 0 O 90 22 Caleb Bousu 2 1 0 O 34
17 Cassidy Duerr 0 0O 0 O 90 23 Grant Morlock 1 0O 0 O 90
18 Vinnie Brooks 0 0O 0 O 90 24 Alex Groth 0 0O 0 O 43
19 Justin Turner 0 0O 0 O 18 GK 33 Tyler Garry 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
2 D.J. Wendell 0 0O 0 O 60 4 Jeff Aasness 4 2 0 O 53
9 James See 0 0O 0 O 55 5 Ryan Beduhn 0 0O 0 O 0
11 Nick Nelson 0 0O 0 O 20 8 Mike Butterworth 0 0O 0 O 56
13 Adam Nelson 0 0O 0 O 20 14 Matt Broin 2 0O 0 O 5
15 Ben Austin 0 0O 0 O 3 15 Matt Strom 1 1 0 O 8
16 Nicholas Stuber 2 1 0 O 72 16 Jack Underwood 0 0O 0 O 20
20 Brian Jungwirth 0 0O 0 O 59 17 Neil Nelson 0 0O 0 O 20
22 Eric Hoonhout 0 0 0 oO 3 18 Todd Johnson 0 0O 0 O 4
Totals 3 2 0 0 1001 19 Dan Suchy 0 0 0 O 59
21 Tim Gendron 1 1 0 O 64
Totals 19 10 3 2 1036
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Evan Fuhs 90:00 3 7
Totals 3 7 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Tyler Garry 90:00 2
Totals 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Augsburg College 0 3 Augsburg College 0 0
Gustavus Adolphus 10 9 19 Gustavus Adolphus 7 4 11
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Augsburg College 5 2 7 Augsburg College 8 5 13
Gustavus Adolphus 2 0 2 Gustavus Adolphus 3 3 6
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
16:38 GAC Jordan Iblings off a free kick
17:44 GAC Bobby Kroog Jeffrey Johnson header from a corner kick
77:31 GAC Bobby Kroog Chris Pinahs cross from far corner

Cautions and Ejections: 57:45 (YELLOW), #6 Jeffrey Johnson (GAC)



Time
00:00
00:00
00:55
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:28

02:28
02:28
02:28

15:46

16:38

17:07
17:35
17:44

18:07
20:03
20:10

21:51

25:08

26:29
26:36
27:33
29:53
31:21
31:21
31:21
31:51
31:55
32:33
34:03

35:46
36:34

39:47
41:15

44:51
45:00
45:00
46:18
47:10
48:29
49:51

Team
AUG
GAC
AUG
GAC
GAC
GAC
GAC
GAC
AUG
AUG
GAC
GAC
AUG
GAC
GAC
AUG
GAC

GAC
GAC
GAC
GAC

GAC
AUG
GAC
GAC
AUG
GAC
AUG
GAC
AUG
GAC
GAC
GAC
AUG
GAC
GAC
AUG
AUG
GAC
GAC
GAC
GAC
AUG
GAC
AUG
GAC
AUG
GAC
AUG
GAC

GAC
GAC
GAC
GAC

Play By Play

Play

Evan Fuhs at goalie for Augsburg College.

Tyler Garry at goalie for Gustavus Adolphus.

Offside against Augsburg College.

Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.

Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.

Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.

Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

Foul on Augsburg College.

Foul on Augsburg College.

Header Shot by GAC Bobby Kroog WIDE.

Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

AUG substitution: D.J. Wendell for Ryan Kitzman.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Shot by GAC Caleb Bousu HIGH.

Foul on Augsburg College.

GOAL by GAC Jordan Iblings (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.
Augsburg College 0, Gustavus Adolphus 1

*off a free kick

GAC substitution: Jeff Aasness for Alex Groth.

Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.

Header GOAL by GAC Bobby Kroog, Assist by Jeffrey Johnson, goal humber 7 for season.
Augsburg College 0, Gustavus Adolphus 2

*header from a corner kick

AUG substitution: Nicholas Stuber for Justin Turner.

Shot by GAC Jeff Aasness, SAVE Evan Fuhs.

Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.

Foul on Augsburg College.

Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

Foul on Augsburg College.

Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

Foul on Augsburg College.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

GAC substitution: Tim Gendron for Jeffrey Johnson.

Corner kick by GAC Jon Astry.

Shot by AUG Nicholas Stuber, SAVE Tyler Garry.

Shot by GAC Caleb Bousu, SAVE Evan Fuhs.

GAC substitution: Dan Suchy for Chris Pinahs.

AUG substitution: Brian Jungwirth for Andrew Connor.

AUG substitution: James See for Ryley Teske.

Shot by GAC Jeff Aasness, SAVE Evan Fuhs.

Corner kick by GAC Tim Gendron.

Header Shot by GAC Bobby Kroog WIDE.

GAC substitution: Mike Butterworth for Caleb Bousu.

Foul on Augsburg College.

Shot by GAC Ben Heupel, SAVE Evan Fuhs.

Shot by AUG Andrew Seidel, SAVE Tyler Garry.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Shot by AUG Nicholas Stuber WIDE.

Header Shot by GAC Tim Gendron, SAVE Evan Fuhs.

Foul on Augsburg College.

Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Corner kick by GAC Jon Astry.

Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.
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Shot by GAC Grant Morlock HIGH.

Foul on Augsburg College.

Header Shot by GAC Matt Broin HIGH.

Foul on Augsburg College.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

Yellow card on GAC Jeffrey Johnson.

Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

GAC substitution: Bobby Kroog for Matt Broin.

GAC substitution: Ben Heupel for Ryan Beduhn.

Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.

Header Shot by GAC Jeff Aasness HIGH.

AUG substitution: Brian Jungwirth for D.J. Wendell.

Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

Shot by GAC Jeff Aasness WIDE.

GAC substitution: Alex Groth for Caleb Bousu.

Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

Foul on Augsburg College.

Corner kick by GAC Jon Astry.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

GAC substitution: Neil Nelson for Jeff Aasness.

GAC substitution: Jack Underwood for Jeffrey Johnson.

AUG substitution: Nick Nelson for Andrew Connor.

AUG substitution: Adam Nelson for Ryley Teske.

Foul on Augsburg College.

Foul on Augsburg College.

Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

GOAL by GAC Bobby Kroog, Assist by Chris Pinahs, goal number 8 for season.
Augsburg College 0, Gustavus Adolphus 3

*cross from far corner

Shot by GAC Jon Astry, SAVE Evan Fuhs.

GAC substitution: Tim Gendron for Jon Astry.

GAC substitution: Matt Strom for Chris Pinahs.

Offside against Augsburg College.

Shot by GAC Bobby Kroog WIDE.

GAC substitution: Matt Broin for Bobby Kroog.

Shot by GAC Matt Strom, SAVE Evan Fuhs.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

GAC substitution: Todd Johnson for Sam Barthell.

Shot by GAC Matt Broin HIGH.

AUG substitution: Ben Austin for James See.

AUG substitution: Eric Hoonhout for Andrew Seidel.

End of period [90:00].



