# Augsburg College (2-5-1, 5-10-1) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (5-1-2, 9-2-3) 10/18/2005 at St. Peter, MN (Gustie Soccer Field)

**Date:** 10/18/2005 **Attendance:** 199

Stadium: Gustie Soccer Field

Officials: Referee, Steve Clark Asst. Referee, Jim Hersh Rick

Baredzitc

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Augsburg College	0	0	0
Gustavus Adolphus	2	1	3

#### Augsburg College 0

#### **Gustavus Adolphus 3**

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
GK	1	Evan Fuhs	0	0	0	0	90		3	Chris Pinahs	0	0	0	1	31
	4	Andrew Connor	0	0	0	0	31		6	Jeffrey Johnson	0	0	0	1	26
	5	Ryan Kitzman	0	0	0	0	2		9	Jordan Iblings	1	1	1	0	90
	7	Geoff Johnson	0	0	0	0	90		10	Bobby Kroog	5	2	2	0	85
	8	Aaron Riedel	0	0	0	0	90		12	Ben Heupel	1	1	0	0	90
	10	Ryley Teske	0	0	0	0	31		13	Sam Barthell	0	0	0	0	86
	12	Andrew Seidel	1	1	0	0	87		20	Jon Astry	1	1	0	0	82
	14	Alec Rabine	0	0	0	0	90		22	Caleb Bousu	2	1	0	0	34
	17	Cassidy Duerr	0	0	0	0	90		23	Grant Morlock	1	0	0	0	90
	18	Vinnie Brooks	0	0	0	0	90		24	Alex Groth	0	0	0	0	43
	19	Justin Turner	0	0	0	0	18	GK	33	Tyler Garry	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	2	D.J. Wendell	0	0	0	0	60		4	Jeff Aasness	4	2	0	0	53
	9	James See	0	0	0	0	55		5	Ryan Beduhn	0	0	0	0	0
	11	Nick Nelson	0	0	0	0	20		8	Mike Butterworth	0	0	0	0	56
	13	Adam Nelson	0	0	0	0	20		14	Matt Broin	2	0	0	0	5
	15	Ben Austin	0	0	0	0	3		15	Matt Strom	1	1	0	0	8
	16	Nicholas Stuber	2	1	0	0	72		16	Jack Underwood	0	0	0	0	20
	20	Brian Jungwirth	0	0	0	0	59		17	Neil Nelson	0	0	0	0	20
	22	Eric Hoonhout	0	0	0	0	3		18	Todd Johnson	0	0	0	0	4
		Totals	3	2	0	0	1001		19	Dan Suchy	0	0	0	0	59
								21	Tim Gendron	1	1	0	0	64	
,,			5.4				<b>.</b>			Totals	19	10	3	2	1036
		keepers		inute	_		Saves								
1		Fuhs		90:00	_	3	<u>7</u>						_		_
	Tota	IS				3	7			keepers	M	linutes	-		Saves
								_ 33		Garry		90:00		0	2
									Total	S				0	2
Shot	s By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corn	er Kid	cks By Period	1		2		Total
Augsburg College		3		0		3	Augsburg College		0		0		0		
		Adolphus	10		9		19			Adolphus	7		4		11
		Period								Period					
		College	5		2		7			College	8	-	5		13
		Adolphus	2		0		2			Adolphus	3		3		6
										•					

### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
16:38	GAC	Jordan Iblings		off a free kick
17:44	GAC	Bobby Kroog	Jeffrey Johnson	header from a corner kick
77:31	GAC	Bobby Kroog	Chris Pinahs	cross from far corner

Cautions and Ejections: 57:45 (YELLOW), #6 Jeffrey Johnson (GAC)

## Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00		Evan Fuhs at goalie for Augsburg College.
00:00		Tyler Garry at goalie for Gustavus Adolphus.
00:55	AUG	Offside against Augsburg College.
02:28		Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.
02:28	GAC	Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.
02:28		Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.
02:28	GAC	Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
02:28	GAC	Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
	AUG	Foul on Augsburg College.
	AUG	Foul on Augsburg College.
02:28	GAC	Header Shot by GAC Bobby Kroog WIDE.
02:28	GAC	Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
02:28	AUG	AUG substitution: D.J. Wendell for Ryan Kitzman.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
15:46	GAC	Shot by GAC Caleb Bousu HIGH.
	AUG	Foul on Augsburg College.
16:38	GAC	GOAL by GAC Jordan Iblings (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.
		Augsburg College 0, Gustavus Adolphus 1
	GAC	*off a free kick
17:07	GAC	GAC substitution: Jeff Aasness for Alex Groth.
17:35	GAC	Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.
17:44	GAC	Header GOAL by GAC Bobby Kroog, Assist by Jeffrey Johnson, goal number 7 for season.
		Augsburg College 0, Gustavus Adolphus 2
	GAC	*header from a corner kick
18:07	AUG	AUG substitution: Nicholas Stuber for Justin Turner.
20:03	GAC	Shot by GAC Jeff Aasness, SAVE Evan Fuhs.
20:10	GAC	Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.
	AUG	Foul on Augsburg College.
21:51	GAC	Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
	AUG	Foul on Augsburg College.
25:08		Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
	AUG	Foul on Augsburg College.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
26:29		GAC substitution: Tim Gendron for Jeffrey Johnson.
26:36		Corner kick by GAC Jon Astry.
27:33		Shot by AUG Nicholas Stuber, SAVE Tyler Garry.
29:53		Shot by GAC Caleb Bousu, SAVE Evan Fuhs.
31:21		GAC substitution: Dan Suchy for Chris Pinahs.
31:21		AUG substitution: Brian Jungwirth for Andrew Connor.
31:21		AUG substitution: James See for Ryley Teske.
31:51		Shot by GAC Jeff Aasness, SAVE Evan Fuhs.
31:55		Corner kick by GAC Tim Gendron.
32:33 34:03		Header Shot by GAC Bobby Kroog WIDE. GAC substitution: Mike Butterworth for Caleb Bousu.
	AUG	Foul on Augsburg College.
35:46		Shot by GAC Ben Heupel, SAVE Evan Fuhs.
36:34		Shot by AUG Andrew Seidel, SAVE Tyler Garry.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
39:47		Shot by AUG Nicholas Stuber WIDE.
41:15		Header Shot by GAC Tim Gendron, SAVE Evan Fuhs.
	AUG	Foul on Augsburg College.
44:51		Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:18		Corner kick by GAC Jon Astry.
47:10		Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
48:29	GAC	Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
49:51	GAC	Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.

51:	45 GAC	Shot by GAC Grant Morlock HIGH.
	AUG	Foul on Augsburg College.
52:	39 GAC	Header Shot by GAC Matt Broin HIGH.
	AUG	Foul on Augsburg College.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
56:	26 GAC	Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
57:	45 GAC	Yellow card on GAC Jeffrey Johnson.
59:	O3 GAC	Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
59:	38 GAC	GAC substitution: Bobby Kroog for Matt Broin.
59:	38 GAC	GAC substitution: Ben Heupel for Ryan Beduhn.
60:	12 GAC	Corner kick by GAC Jeffrey Johnson.
60:	35 GAC	Header Shot by GAC Jeff Aasness HIGH.
62:	23 AUG	AUG substitution: Brian Jungwirth for D.J. Wendell.
63:	49 GAC	Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
64:	20 GAC	Shot by GAC Jeff Aasness WIDE.
64:	23 GAC	GAC substitution: Alex Groth for Caleb Bousu.
65:	25 GAC	Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
	AUG	Foul on Augsburg College.
67:	06 GAC	Corner kick by GAC Jon Astry.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
70:	O3 GAC	GAC substitution: Neil Nelson for Jeff Aasness.
70:	O3 GAC	GAC substitution: Jack Underwood for Jeffrey Johnson.
70:	03 AUG	AUG substitution: Nick Nelson for Andrew Connor.
70:	03 AUG	AUG substitution: Adam Nelson for Ryley Teske.
	AUG	Foul on Augsburg College.
	AUG	Foul on Augsburg College.
75:	20 GAC	Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
77:	31 GAC	GOAL by GAC Bobby Kroog, Assist by Chris Pinahs, goal number 8 for season.
		Augsburg College 0, Gustavus Adolphus 3
	GAC	*cross from far corner
80:	06 GAC	Shot by GAC Jon Astry, SAVE Evan Fuhs.
81:	31 GAC	GAC substitution: Tim Gendron for Jon Astry.
81:	31 GAC	GAC substitution: Matt Strom for Chris Pinahs.
82:	55 AUG	Offside against Augsburg College.
83:	46 GAC	Shot by GAC Bobby Kroog WIDE.
84:	39 GAC	GAC substitution: Matt Broin for Bobby Kroog.
84:	59 GAC	Shot by GAC Matt Strom, SAVE Evan Fuhs.
	GAC	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

GAC substitution: Todd Johnson for Sam Barthell.

AUG substitution: Eric Hoonhout for Andrew Seidel.

AUG substitution: Ben Austin for James See.

Shot by GAC Matt Broin HIGH.

End of period [90:00].

86:19 GAC

86:50 GAC 86:50 AUG

87:08 AUG

90:00 0